

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 313/2025.

Goaltore PS case No. 206/2025.

Reg. No. 314 of 2025.

Order dated: 25.11.2025:

Today is fixed for submission of compliance report from the concern B.L&L.R.O and the I/O of this case vide this Court order dated 12.11.2025.

Seen the compliance reports are received from the I/O of this case and B.L&L.R.O, Garhbeta-II, vide Memo No. 1186/GLT/2025 dated- 21.11.2025 of concern B.L&L.R.O. and weigh bridge slips 02 copies after completion of confiscation of seized sand in connection with this case. Let those all be kept with the case record.

To date 08.01.2026 for appearance and I/O's report in final form.

D&C by;

Sd/- S. Dutta

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-in-charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur

Sd/- S. Dutta,

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-in-charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur